STOREY Edward

Born: 17 Nov 1872 Wellington, NZ

Died: 19 Aug 1952 (80) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Father: Frederick Walter Story 1842 - 1919 Sth Brisbane

Mother: Alice Agnes (Agnes) Shaw 1842 - 1909 Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: 12 Jul 1903 Hurleyville, NZ

COUCHMAN Charlotte Daisy

Born: 20 Dec 1881 Kent, England

Died: 27 Aug 1973 (92) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Father: Henry 1850 - 1939 Patea
Mother: Ellen Revell 1856 - 1937 Patea
Children:

Storey Edward Henry

Born: 5 May 1904 Kakaramea, NZ

Died: 5 Mar 1991 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 9 Mar 1927 Waverley, NZ

Bradley Melva Mary

Born: 11 Oct 1905 Waverley, NZ

Died: 15 Nov 1988 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Storey Ellen Agnes

Born: 30 Sep 1905 Auckland, NZ

Died: 23 Sep 1974 (69) Dargaville, NZ

Buried: New Mt Wesley cemetery, Dargaville, NZ

Married: (1) 9 Jan 1926

Crisp Edward Collingson
Born: 20 Oct 1903 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 4 Nov 1987 (84)
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Buried:

Married: (2"%) 1971

Silby Cecil Herbert

Born: 5 Nov 1897

Died: 9 Sep 1982 (85)

Buried: New Mt Wesley cemetery, Dargaville, NZ
Storey James Walter

Born: 1 Feb 1909 Levin, NZ
Died: 11 Jun 1995 (86)

Buried:

Married: 7 Sep 1929

Sutcliffe Gweneth Maud (Gwen)
Born: 17 Sep 1910

Died: 9 Apr 2011 (101)

Buried:

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition as carpenter
with 4 people & 2 buildings

Property:
Charlotte:
Town Block 1 Section 6 1915 27 & 29 York St

Electoral Rolls:

Edward Charlotte
1894 Collingwood Carpenter
1896 Collingwood Carpenter
1899 Collingwood Carpenter
1900 Collingwood Carpenter
1905 Weraroa Carpenter Weraroa Married
1908 Weraroa Carpenter Weraroa Married
1911 Weraroa Carpenter Weraroa Married
1914 Palmerston Nth Carpenter PN Married
1919 Kakaramea Carpenter Kakaramea Married
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1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1966
1969

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1925
1928
1931
1938
1941
1943
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Kakaramea
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Edward
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Edward
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Sales Manager
Sales Manager
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farm Hand

Kakaramea Married

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Melva

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Ellen

Wanganui
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1963
1966
1969
1972

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2007
2010
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Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Cecil

Dargaville
Dargaville
Dargaville
Dargaville

James
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Wanaka
Taupo
Taupo

Farm Hand
Machinest
Machinest
Machinest
Machinest

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Hairdresser
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Taxi Prop
Contractor
Launch Prop
Launch Prop
Launch Master
Launch Master
Launch Master
Launch Master
Retired
Retired
Retired

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Dargaville

Gweneth

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Wanaka
Taupo
Taupo
Taupo
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow
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