STOREY Edward

Born: 17 Nov 1872 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Aug 1952 (80) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Father: Frederick Walter Story 1842 – 1919 Sth Brisbane Mother: Alice Agnes (Agnes) Shaw 1842 – 1909 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 12 Jul 1903 Hurleyville, NZ

COUCHMAN Charlotte Daisy

Born: 20 Dec 1881 Kent, England Died: 27 Aug 1973 (92) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Father: Henry 1850 – 1939 Patea Mother: Ellen Revell 1856 – 1937 Patea

Children:

Storey Edward Henry

Born: 5 May 1904 Kakaramea, NZ Died: 5 Mar 1991 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 9 Mar 1927 Waverley, NZ

Bradley Melva Mary

Born: 11 Oct 1905 Waverley, NZ

Died: 15 Nov 1988 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Storey Ellen Agnes

Born: 30 Sep 1905 Auckland, NZ Died: 23 Sep 1974 (69) Dargaville, NZ Buried: New Mt Wesley cemetery, Dargaville, NZ

Married: (1st) 9 Jan 1926

Crisp Edward Collingson

Born: 20 Oct 1903 Invercargill, NZ

Died: 4 Nov 1987 (84)

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1971

Silby Cecil Herbert

Born: 5 Nov 1897

Died: 9 Sep 1982 (85)

Buried: New Mt Wesley cemetery, Dargaville, NZ

Storey James Walter

Born: 1 Feb 1909 Levin, NZ

Died: 11 Jun 1995 (86)

Buried:

Married: 7 Sep 1929

Sutcliffe Gweneth Maud (Gwen)

Born: 17 Sep 1910 Died: 9 Apr 2011 (101)

Buried:

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition as carpenter with 4 people & 2 buildings

Property:

Charlotte:

Town Block 1 Section 6 1915 27 & 29 York St

Electoral Rolls:

	Edward		Charlotte	
1894	Collingwood	Carpenter		
1896	Collingwood	Carpenter		
1899	Collingwood	Carpenter		
1900	Collingwood	Carpenter		
1905	Weraroa	Carpenter	Weraroa	Married
1908	Weraroa	Carpenter	Weraroa	Married
1911	Weraroa	Carpenter	Weraroa	Married
1914	Palmerston Nth	Carpenter	PN	Married
1919	Kakaramea	Carpenter	Kakaramea	Married

1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1966 1969	Kakaramea Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Carpenter	Kakaramea Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1925	Edward Wanganui	Carpenter	Melva	
1928	Wanganui	Carpenter	Wanganui	Married
1931	Wanganui	Carpenter	Wanganui	Married
1935	Wanganui	Carpenter	Wanganui	Married
1938	Wanganui	Carpenter	Wanganui	Married
1941	Wanganui	Carpenter	Wanganui	Married
1943	Wanganui	Carpenter	Wanganui	Married
1946	Palmerston Nth	Salesman	P N	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Salesman	PN	Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Salesman	PΝ	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Salesman	PΝ	Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Salesman	PΝ	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Sales Manager	PΝ	Married
1966	Palmerston Nth	Sales Manager	PΝ	Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
1975	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
1978	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
1981	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PΝ	Married
1987	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married
	Edward		Ellen	
1925	Wanganui	Labourer		
1928	Wanganui	Labourer		
1931	Wanganui	Labourer	Wanganui	Married
1938	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1941	Auckland	Labourer	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Farm Hand	Auckland	Married

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Farm Hand Machinest Machinest Machinest Machinest	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married
1963 1966 1969 1972	Cecil Dargaville Dargaville Dargaville Dargaville	Retired Retired Retired Retired	Dargaville	Married
1935	James Wanganui	Hairdresser	Gweneth	
1938	Wanganui	Salesman		
1941	Wanganui	Salesman	Wanganui	Married
1943	Wanganui	Salesman	Wanganui	Married
1946	Wanganui	Salesman	Wanganui	Married
1949	Wanganui	Taxi Prop	Wanganui	Married
1954	Taupo	Contractor	Taupo	Married
1957	Taupo	Launch Prop	Taupo	Married
1960	Taupo	Launch Prop	Taupo	Married
1966	Taupo	Launch Master	Taupo	Married
1969	Taupo	Launch Master	Taupo	Married
1972	Taupo	Launch Master	Taupo	Married
1975	Taupo	Launch Master	Taupo	Married
1978	Wanaka	Retired	Wanaka	Married
1981	Taupo	Retired	Taupo	Married
1987	Taupo	Retired	Taupo	Married
1995			Taupo	Widow
1998			Wanganui	Widow
2001			Wanganui	Widow
2005			Wanganui	Widow
2007			Wanganui	Widow
2010			Wanganui	Widow